South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:56:07 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H 3679 General Bill, By Bannister and Weeks
Similar (S 0568)
Summary: Hepatitis B and HIV testing

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 16-3-740, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
TESTING OF CERTAIN OFFENDERS FOR HEPATITIS B AND HUMAN IMMUNODEFICIENCY VIRUS (HIV), SOAS TO
FURTHER CLARIFY OFFENDERS WHO MUST BE TESTED AND THE TIME FRAME THAT TESTING MUST BE
CONDUCTED AND PROVIDE FOR FOLLOW-UP TESTING FOR HIV WHEN MEDICALLY APPROPRIATE.

02/15/11
02/15/11
04/06/11
04/06/11
04/07/11
04/07/11
04/07/11
04/07/11
04/08/11
04/12/11
04/12/11
01/09/12

House
House
House
House
House
House
House

House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 12)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 12)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Weeks

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 6)

Read second time (House Journal-page 15)

Roll call Yeas-96 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 15)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 16)
Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to Senate

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 10)
Referred to Subcommittee: L.Martin (ch), Rankin, Hutto, Bright, Davis

Page 1 of 1



