

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H 3679 General Bill, By Bannister and Weeks

Similar (S 0568)

Summary: Hepatitis B and HIV testing

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 16-3-740, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO TESTING OF CERTAIN OFFENDERS FOR HEPATITIS B AND HUMAN IMMUNODEFICIENCY VIRUS (HIV), SO AS TO FURTHER CLARIFY OFFENDERS WHO MUST BE TESTED AND THE TIME FRAME THAT TESTING MUST BE CONDUCTED AND PROVIDE FOR FOLLOW-UP TESTING FOR HIV WHEN MEDICALLY APPROPRIATE.

02/15/11	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 12)
02/15/11	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 12)
04/06/11	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Weeks
04/06/11	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 6)
04/07/11	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 15)
04/07/11	House	Roll call Yeas-96 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 15)
04/07/11	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 16)
04/07/11		Scrivener's error corrected
04/08/11	House	Read third time and sent to Senate
04/12/11	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)
04/12/11	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 10)
01/09/12	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: L.Martin (ch), Rankin, Hutto, Bright, Davis